Hence the 

applicant approached this Court for post arrest bail.   

2. Brief facts of the case as per FIR are that the applicant is 

doing property business and he promised to give a portion of flat to 

the complainant subject to payment of Rs.1,25,00,000/- (One 

Crore Twenty Five Lacs) but he did not handover the same to the 

complainant and instead issued number of cheques total 

amounting to Rs.75,00,000/- which when present before the 

concerned bank bounced. Hence the aforesaid FIR was lodged.  

3. I have heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned Addl.